
To find out more, visit ymcahfx.ca/yreach

YREACH Settlement Services
90 Esplanade, Truro

Karen Kittilsen
karen.kittilsen@halifax.ymca.ca
902-899-4573

Ajith Saju
ajith.saju@halifax.ymca.ca
902-818-4471

To find out more, including a comprehensive 
Welcome Guide to many more contacts and resources in
our community, visit trurocolchesterwelcomenetwork.ca

Truro Colchester Welcome Network 
35 Commercial Street Suite 208, Truro

Welcome Network Coordinator
coordinator@tcwelcomenetwork.com 
902-977-2424

To find out more, visit isans.ca

ISANS Settlement Services
Immigrant Services Association of NS
6960 Mumford Road, Suite 2120, Halifax

902-423-3607
1-866-431-6472 (toll free in Nova Scotia)

To find out more, visit futureworx.ca

Futureworx and NS Works
80 Glenwood Drive, Truro
902-895-2837

Kim Stevens
kim.stevens@futureworx.ca 

Melanie Collier
melanie.collier@futureworx.caTo find out more, visit colchesterfoodnetwork.com

Colchester Community Support Society
Colchester Food Network
580 Prince Street, Truro

Shelley DeViller
shelly@colchesterfoodnetwork.com
902-893-4566

To find out more, visit ccrce.ca

CCRCE Schools 
Newcomer Parent Facilitator
60 Lorne Street, Truro

Ashlee Bonnell
bonnellas@ccrce.ca 
902-648-4886

To find out more, visit maggiesplace.ca

Maggie‘s Place Family Resource Centre
1027 Prince Street, Truro
902-895-0200

colchester@maggiesplace.ca
To find out more, visit lovemylibrary.ca

Colchester - East Hants Public Library
754 Prince Street, Truro
902-895-4381

info@cehpubliclibrary.ca

Key Contacts in Colchester for New Canadians
Compiled by the Truro Colchester Welcome Network in Summer 2024
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